

\* ITEM NO.25  
IVB

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 14437/201

3

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(

s)

VERSUS

DEVINDER PARSHAD

Respondent(

s)

(with office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 14440/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 20/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 14437/2013

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the  
learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of Order dated  
8.12.2014 of this Court.

SLP(C) No. 14440/2013

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2015.02.23  
10:30:28 IST  
Reason:

Notice shall be issued to the unserved respondents with utmost  
dispatch.

...2/-

Item No.25

- 2 -

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld. Counsel for  
the respondent No. 153 to file the vakalatnama failing which the

Counter Affidavit filed by him shall be taken off the record.  
List again on 30.4.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG