

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).14437/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/05/2012 in CWP No. 17061/2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVINDER PARSHAD

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 29/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity, learned counsel for the petitioners has not furnished the address of the Trial Court. It appears that the petitioners are not interested in pursuing this matter.

The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2015.07.29  
17:02:11 IST

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

Reason: